1st floor, Kohinoor City Mall, Premier Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070. Tel.:: 91-22-6188 7600

April 7, 2025

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098, India.

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Symbol: CRESCENT

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, from Promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2025 for your kind perusal and Record.

Should you require any further information on the subject, please do let us know.

Thanking you,

For Crescent Finstock Limited

PRIYANKA MUKUND RAVAL Digitally signed by PRIYANKA MUKUND RAVAL Date: 2025.04.07 16:28:13 +05'30'

Priyanka Mukund Raval

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A66037

Encl.: A/a

Date: April 7th ,2025

To,
Head-Listing and Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor,
Plot No C 62, G - Block,
Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098, India.

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Symbol: CRESCENT

With regard to the above-mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 required to be made by me as one of the Promoters of M/s. Crescent Finstock Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Nitish Jain Encl.: A/a

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(2)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A - Details of Shareholding

1 Name of the Target Company (TC)	CDESCENIT I	FINSTOCK L	IMITED
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)			
2. Name(s)of the stock exchange(s)where	METROPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE		
the shares of the TC are listed	OF INDIA LI	IMITED	
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	a. Nitish Jain b. Bharati Jain		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t.total share /voting capital wherever	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC(*)
		applicable	
As of March 31st of 2025, holding of:			
a) Shares held by			
i) Nitish Jain	1969126	25.12	25.12
ii) Bharati Jain	1286414	16.51	16.51
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	NIL NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total	32,55,540	41.53	41.53

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and	Whether the person	PAN of the person
Persons Acting in Concert(PAC)	belongs to Promoter/	and PACs
with the person	Promoter group	
Nitish Jain	Yes	ACUPJ6284F
Bharati Jain	Yes	ACUPJ6283C

Nitish Jain Promoter & Director DIN: 00507526

Place: Mumbai Date : April 7, 2025 **NITISH JAIN**

ShikharKunj 29A Carmicheal Road Mumbai – 400 026 Date: April 7, 2025

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098, India.

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Symbol: CRESCENT

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, I hereby declare that I hold total of 1969126 shares of M/s CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED as on March 31, 2025 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2025.

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Nitish Jain

Encl.: A/a

Date: April 7, 2025

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098, India.

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Symbol: CRESCENT

With regard to the above-mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 required to be made by me as one of the Promoters of M/s. Crescent Finstock Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Bharati Jain Encl.: A/a

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(2)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A - Details of Shareholding

Part A - Details of Shareholding	1		
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	CRESCENT I	FINSTOCK LI	MITED
2. Name(s)of the stock exchange(s)where	METROPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE		
the shares of the TC are listed	OF INDIA LI	MITED	
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s):			
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	a. Nitish Jain b. Bharati Jain		
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the	b. Name of the Promoters		
promoter group and PAC with him.			
	1) Nitish Jain 2) Bharati Jain		
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t.total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC(*)
As of March 31st of 2025, holding of:			
a) Shares held by i) Nitish Jain ii) Bharati Jain	1969126 1286414	25.12 16.51	25.12 16.51
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)c) Warrants,d) Convertible Securitiese) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	NIL NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL NIL	NIL NIL NIL NIL
Total	32,55,540	41.53	41.53

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and	Whether the person	PAN of the person
Persons Acting in Concert(PAC)	belongs to Promoter/	and PACs
with the person	Promoter group	
Nitish Jain	Yes	ACUPJ6284F
Bharati Jain	Yes	ACUPJ6283C

Bharati Jain Promoter & Director DIN: 00507526

Place: Mumbai Date - April 7, 2025 BHARATI JAIN

ShikharKunj 29A Carmicheal Road Mumbai – 400 026

Date: April 7, 2025

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098, India.

Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Symbol: CRESCENT

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, I hereby declare that I hold total of 1286414 shares of M/s CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED as on March 31, 2025 and I have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2025.

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Bharati Jain

Encl.: A/a